GROUP
UNDERGROUND COAL-WINNER
UNDERGROUND COAL
UNDERGROUND COAL
UNDERGROUND COAL
UNDERGROUND COAL

SURFACE COAL-WINNER
SURFACE COAL
SURFACE COAL
SURFACE COAL
SURFACE COAL

UNDERGROUND METAL-WINNER
UNDERGROUND METAL
UNDERGROUND METAL
UNDERGROUND METAL
UNDERGROUND METAL

UNDERGROUND NONMETAL-WINNER
UNDERGROUND NONMETAL
UNDERGROUND NONMETAL
UNDERGROUND NONMETAL
UNDERGROUND NONMETAL

OPEN PIT-WINNER
OPEN PIT
OPEN PIT
OPEN PIT
OPEN PIT

QUARRY-WINNER
QUARRY
QUARRY
QUARRY
QUARRY

BANK OR PIT-WINNER
BANK OR PIT
BANK OR PIT
BANK OR PIT
BANK OR PIT

DREDGE-WINNER
DREDGE
DREDGE
DREDGE
DREDGE

MINE
BEAVER GAP E-3
VICC NO. 3
RUBY ENERGY
E-3 MINE
LOW SPLINT NO 1 MINE

NORTH ANTELOPE ROCHELLE MINE
FREEDOM MINE

KAYENTA

ALEX ENERGY NO.1 SURFACE
EAGLE BUTTE MINE

GREENS CREEK MINE
FLETCHER MINE/MILL
GETCHELL MINE

GOLDEN SUNLIGHT UNDERGROUND MINE

CASTEEL MINE

MORTON SALT FAIRPORT MINE
DETROIT SALT CO.
KIMBALLTON PLANT #1
KERFORD LIMESTONE CO.
RANDOLPH MINE

SWIFT CREEK MINE

ROCHESTER MINE

ENOCH VALLEY & SOUTH RASS MINES
SOUTHARD MINE AND PLANT

DIXIE MINE

5 R CONSTRUCTORS
MILLARD QUARRY
ALICO ROAD QUARRY
GREGG MINE
THORNTON QUARRY

SCHOOLHOUSE MINE OPERATIONS
RINKER MATERIALS 19TH AVE.
LITTLE RIVER PLANT

MTI READY MIX

RINKER MATERIALS MARICOPA

DAVENPORT SAND MINE
BRIDGEBURG DREDGE & MILL
M-2

SORTERS SAND & GRAVEL
PORTER PLANT

OPERATOR
CONSOL ENERGY INC.
PARAMONT COAL COMPANY VA, LLC
SPARTAN MINING COMPANY, INC.
CLAS COAL COMPANY
MEADOW BRANCH MINING CORPORATION

POWDER RIVER COAL COMPANY
COTEAU PROPERTIES COMPANY
PEABODY WESTERN COAL COMPANY
NICHOLAS ENERGY

RAG COAL WEST INC

KENNECOTT GREENS CREEK MINING COMPANY
THE DOE RUN COMPANY

SMALL MINE DEVELOPMENT, LLC

SMALL MINE DEVELOPMENT, LLC

THE DOE RUN COMPANY

MORTON SALT, A ROHM AND HASS COMPANY
THE DETROIT SALT CO. LLC.

CHEMICAL LIME COMPANY OF VIRGINIA
KERFORD LIMESTONE COMPANY

HUNT MIDWEST MINING, INC.

PCS PHOSPHATE - WHITE SPRINGS
COEUR ROCHESTER, INC.
DEGERSTROM VENTURES

UNITED STATES GYPSUM COMPANY
ENGELHARD CORP

5 R CONSTRUCTORS LLC

PENNSY SUPPLY INC.

RINKER MATERIALS CORPORATION
RINKER MATERIALS CORPORATION
MATERIAL SERVICE CORPORATION

UNIMIN CORPORATION

RINKER MATERIALS WESTERN INC.
HANSON AGGREGATES WEST, INC
MULLEN-TELLES, INC

RINKER MATERIALS WESTERN INC.

RINKER MATERIALS OF FLORIDA INC
GLACIAL SAND & GRAVEL CO.
QUALITY MATERIALS

SORTERS SAND & GRAVEL

HALLETT MATERIALS

CITY
DEANE
ST. PAUL
RAWL
KITE
NORTON

WRIGHT
BEULAH
KAYENTA
SUMMERSVILLE
GILLETTE

JUNEAU
BUNKER
GOLCONDA
WHITEHALL
VIBURNUM

GRAND RIVER
DETROIT
RIPPLEMEAD

WEEPING WATER

RANDOLPH

WHITE SPRINGS
LOVELOCK
SODA SPRINGS
SOUTHARD
GORDON

ATLANTA
ANNVILLE
FORT MEYERS
BROOKSVILLE
THORNTON

SPRUCE PINE
PHOENIX
ASHDOWN

EL PASO
PHOENIX

MIAMI
KITTANNING
HOUSTON
HUMBLE
PORTER

STATE

KY
VA
wv
KY
VA

wy
ND
AZ
wv
wy

AK
MO
NV
MT
MO

OH
MI
VA
NE
MO

FL
NV
ID
OK
GA

GA
PA
FL
FL
IL

NC
AZ
AR
X
AZ

FL
PA
X
X
X

HOURS
151,910
119,311

94,283
84,583
82,007

1,597,305
824,376
709,873
479,006
444,120

468,351
236,256
83,993
68,679
45,903

254,717
95,724
87,764
76,559
73,150

346,053
295,170
131,889
130,448
106,387

338,318
171,264
137,040
127,612
115,035

155,270
129,606
109,189
108,482
106,191

76,995
74,950
70,323
65,670
61,819



